## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Trench	05/18/2009
Sasha Birtasevic	02/01/2009
George Gruevski	05/29/2009
Kishor Ravi Thekkuveetil	05/29/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ludowici Mineral Processing Equipment Pty. Ltd.	
Street Address:	67 Randle Road	
City:	Pinkenba, Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4008	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13288208

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)645-1568

 Phone:
 2486451483

 Email:
 ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street
Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068280.00045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Yee

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027168 FRAME: 0909

770 00 075

501712410

# ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael TRENCH; Sasha BIRTASEVIC; George GRUEVSKI and Kishor Ravi THEKKUVEETIL, residing respectively at 18 Paddy Road, WARNER, Queensland 4500, Australia; 16 Boudin Place, FOREST LAKE, Queensland 4078, Australia;4-6 Jabiru Avenue, GREENBANK; Spring Mountain, Queensland 4124 and 4/91 Junction Road, CLAYFIELD, Queensland 4011, Australia do hereby assign, sell and set over to LUDOWICI MINERAL PROCESSING EQUIPMENT PTY LTD, organized and existing under the laws of Australia and having a place of business at hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

# "SCREEN MODULE FOR VIBRATORY SCREENING APPARATUS"

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States, National Phase of International Application No. PCT/AU2007/001074 filed August 1, 2007, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore.

1

PATENT REEL: 027168 FRAME: 0910 And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1873/ 2009 Date

Name

MICHAEL FRENCH

Residence Address:

18 Paddy Road

WARNER

Queensland 4500

Australia

Citizenship

Australian

Date

Name

SASHA BIRTASEVIC

Residence Address:

16 Boudin Place

FOREST LAKE Queensland 4078

Australia

Citizenship

Australian

Date

Name

GEORGE GRUEVSKI

Residence Address:

4-6 Jabiru Avenue

GREENBANK Spring Mountain Queensland 4124

Australia

Citizenship

Australian

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date

Name

MICHAEL TRENCH

Residence Address:

18 Paddy Road

WARNER

Queensland 4500

Australia

Citizenship

Australian

2 1 2009 Date

Name

SASHA BIRTASEVIC

Residence Address:

16 Boudin Place

FOREST LAKE Queensland 4078

Australia

Citizenship

Australian

Date

Name

**GEORGE GRUEVSKI** 

Residence Address:

4-6 Jabiru Avenue

GREENBANK Spring Mountain

Queensland 4124

Australia

Citizenship

Australian

29-05-2009

Date

Name

KISHOR RAVI THEKKUVEETIL

Residence Address:

4/19 Junction Road

**CLAYFIELD** 

Queensland 4011

Australia

Citizenship

Australian

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee, Esq.
HOWARD & HOWARD
39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-5151
(248) 723-0349

**RECORDED: 11/03/2011**